BELLMONT
MIDDLE SCHOOL

ATHLETIC
EXCELLENCE

(AUGUST 2008--PRESENT)



NES8MS & NHMLC
CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS

2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2016-17
2017-18
2017-18
2022-23
2024-25

7™ GRADE VOLLEYBALL
8™ GRADE VOLLEYBALL
WRESTLING

WRESTLING

WRESTLING

8™ GRADE VOLLEYBALL
WRESTLING

ACADEMIC SUPER BOWL
8™ GRADE VOLLEYBALL
GIRLS SWIMMING & DIVING




INDIVIDUAL NHMLC
CHAMPIONS

2008-09 Diego Hutker Wrestling 2012-13 Bryce Baumgartner Wrestling
Brad Busse Wrestling Emily Fuelling Track & Field
Holly Hankenson Track & Field 2013-14 Matt Laughlin Wrestling

2009-10 Brock Braun Wrestling Emily Fuelling Track & Field
Diego Hutker Wrestling Leah Butler Track & Field
Brett Baker Wrestling Mia Hankenson Track & Field
Bailee Hankenson Track & Field 2014-15 Kyle Lawson Wrestling
Holly Hankenson Track & Field Jon Ruble Wrestling
Kelsey McDonald Track & Field Hunter Schmidt Wrestling
Ally Norby Track & Field 2015-16 Carter Thomas Wrestling

2010-11 Jordan Amacker Wrestling Kobe Ortiz Wrestling
Brett Baker Wrestling Kyle Lawson Wrestling
Jacob Wooster Wrestling Caden Friedt Wrestling

2011-12 Grant Gutierrez Wrestling Hunter Schmidt Wrestling
Anthony Busse Wrestling Macy Montgomery Track & Field
Caleb Hankenson Wrestling Kaylee Fuelling Track & Field
Jordan Amacker Wrestling 2016-17 Carter Thomas Wrestling
Daniel Gunsett Wrestling Isaac Ruble Wrestling
Austin O’Campo Wrestling Dominic Litchfield Wrestling
Carter Friedt Wrestling Joe Laughlin Wrestling
Drew Butler Wrestling Mason Murphy Track & Field
Cody Fields Wrestling

2012-13 Jon Ruble Wrestling
Jon Becker Wrestling
Grant Gutierrez Wrestling
Tony Busse Wrestling

Caleb Hankenson

Wrestling




2017-18

2018-19

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

INDIVIDUAL NES8MS
CHAMPIONS

Isaac Ruble
Carter Thomas
Dominic Litchfield
Calvin Faurote
Duke Myers
Alec Mowery
Branson Bills
Blake Luginbill
Austin Christner
Mason Myers
Keagan Martin
Duke Myers
Henry Kukelhan
Sierra Schmidt
Oliver Werling
Oliver Goble
Ben Mills

Sam Wolpert
Chandler Thomas
Hudson Krull
Oliver Goble
Zayne Roop
Oliver Werling
Jacob Binegar
Gabriel Myers
Henry Faurote
Xavior Palacios
Bella Ashley
Hudson Krull
Jacob Binegar
Ben Mills
Gabriel Myers
Henry Faurote
Thomas Laughlin

Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Track & Field
Diving
Swimming
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Swimming
Swimming
Swimming
Swimming
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Swimming
Swimming
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Track & Field

95 lbs.

110 Ibs.

117 lbs.

125 Ibs.

132 Ibs.

160 lbs.

195 lbs.

90 Ibs.

117 lbs.

125 lbs.

132 Ibs.

150 Ibs.

160 Ibs.

Shot Put

Boys

400 Freestyle
85 Ibs.

117 lbs.

125 lbs.

200 Free Relay
200 Free Relay
200 Free Relay
200 Free Relay
80 Ibs.

95 lbs.

110 Ibs.

140 lbs.

100 Freestyle
100 IM, 100 Breaststroke
85 lbs.

95 lbs.

117 lbs.

125 lbs.

100 M Dash

2023-24

2024-25

Bradley Baker
Charlie Faurote
Gabriel Myers
Austin Manley
Gavin Short
Owen Garcia

Ben Goble

Sam Juengel
Emmett Glenn
Nehemiah Richmond
Cai Radecki
Emmett Glenn
Isaac Binegar
Bradley Baker
Brecken Hippensteel
Oliver Faurote
Charlie Faurote
Cai Radecki
Sydney Bessesen
Elliana Garcia
Caroline Bessesen
Cai Radecki
Emmett Glenn

Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Swimming
Swimming
Swimming
Swimming
Track & Field
Track & Field
Cross County
Cross Country
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Wrestling
Swimming
Swimming
Swimming
Swimming
Track & Field
Track & Field

95 Ibs.

125 |bs.

132 |bs.

150 Ibs.

300 Free Relay
300 Free Relay

300 Free Relay, 100 Free

300 Free Relay
1600 M

800 M

Girls 3K

Boys 3K

90 lbs.

110 lbs.

117 lbs.

125 lbs.

150 Ibs.

300 Free Relay

300 Free Relay, 200 Free

300 Free Relay
300 Free Relay
1600 M, 800 M
1600 M, 800 M




