

***BELLMONT  
MIDDLE SCHOOL***

***ATHLETIC  
EXCELLENCE***

***(AUGUST 2008---PRESENT)***

# **NE8MS & NHMLC**

## **CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS**

<b>2008-09</b>	<b>7<sup>TH</sup> GRADE VOLLEYBALL</b>
<b>2009-10</b>	<b>8<sup>TH</sup> GRADE VOLLEYBALL</b>
<b>2010-11</b>	<b>WRESTLING</b>
<b>2011-12</b>	<b>WRESTLING</b>
<b>2012-13</b>	<b>WRESTLING</b>
<b>2016-17</b>	<b>8<sup>TH</sup> GRADE VOLLEYBALL</b>
<b>2017-18</b>	<b>WRESTLING</b>
<b>2017-18</b>	<b>ACADEMIC SUPER BOWL</b>
<b>2022-23</b>	<b>8<sup>TH</sup> GRADE VOLLEYBALL</b>
<b>2024-25</b>	<b>GIRLS SWIMMING &amp; DIVING</b>

# INDIVIDUAL NHMLC

## CHAMPIONS

2008-09	Diego Hutker Brad Busse Holly Hankenson	Wrestling Wrestling Track & Field	2012-13	Bryce Baumgartner Emily Fuelling	Wrestling Track & Field
2009-10	Brock Braun Diego Hutker Brett Baker Bailee Hankenson Holly Hankenson Kelsey McDonald Ally Norby	Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Track & Field Track & Field Track & Field Track & Field	2013-14	Matt Laughlin Emily Fuelling Leah Butler Mia Hankenson	Wrestling Track & Field Track & Field Track & Field
2010-11	Jordan Amacker Brett Baker Jacob Wooster	Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling	2014-15	Kyle Lawson Jon Ruble Hunter Schmidt	Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling
2011-12	Grant Gutierrez Anthony Busse Caleb Hankenson Jordan Amacker Daniel Gunsett Austin O'Campo Carter Friedt Drew Butler Cody Fields	Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling	2015-16	Carter Thomas Kobe Ortiz Kyle Lawson Caden Friedt Hunter Schmidt Macy Montgomery Kaylee Fuelling	Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Track & Field Track & Field
2012-13	Jon Ruble Jon Becker Grant Gutierrez Tony Busse Caleb Hankenson	Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling	2016-17	Carter Thomas Isaac Ruble Dominic Litchfield Joe Laughlin Mason Murphy	Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Wrestling Track & Field

# INDIVIDUAL NE8MS

## CHAMPIONS

<b>2017-18</b>	Isaac Ruble	Wrestling	95 lbs.	<b>2023-24</b>	Bradley Baker	Wrestling	95 lbs.
	Carter Thomas	Wrestling	110 lbs.		Charlie Faurote	Wrestling	125 lbs.
	Dominic Litchfield	Wrestling	117 lbs.		Gabriel Myers	Wrestling	132 lbs.
	Calvin Faurote	Wrestling	125 lbs.		Austin Manley	Wrestling	150 lbs.
	Duke Myers	Wrestling	132 lbs.		Gavin Short	Swimming	300 Free Relay
	Alec Mowery	Wrestling	160 lbs.		Owen Garcia	Swimming	300 Free Relay
<b>2018-19</b>	Branson Bills	Wrestling	195 lbs.	Ben Goble	Swimming	300 Free Relay, 100 Free	
	Blake Luginbill	Wrestling	90 lbs.	Sam Juengel	Swimming	300 Free Relay	
	Austin Christner	Wrestling	117 lbs.	Emmett Glenn	Track & Field	1600 M	
	Mason Myers	Wrestling	125 lbs.	Nehemiah Richmond	Track & Field	800 M	
	Keagan Martin	Wrestling	132 lbs.	<b>2024-25</b>	Cai Radecki	Cross County	Girls 3K
	Duke Myers	Wrestling	150 lbs.		Emmett Glenn	Cross Country	Boys 3K
Henry Kukelhan	Wrestling	160 lbs.	Isaac Binegar		Wrestling	90 lbs.	
Sierra Schmidt	Track & Field	Shot Put	Bradley Baker		Wrestling	110 lbs.	
<b>2020-21</b>	Oliver Werling	Diving	Boys		Brecken Hippensteel	Wrestling	117 lbs.
	Oliver Goble	Swimming	400 Freestyle		Oliver Faurote	Wrestling	125 lbs.
	Ben Mills	Wrestling	85 lbs.	Charlie Faurote	Wrestling	150 lbs.	
	Sam Wolpert	Wrestling	117 lbs.	Cai Radecki	Swimming	300 Free Relay	
<b>2021-22</b>	Chandler Thomas	Wrestling	125 lbs.	Sydney Bessesen	Swimming	300 Free Relay, 200 Free	
	Hudson Krull	Swimming	200 Free Relay	Elliana Garcia	Swimming	300 Free Relay	
	Oliver Goble	Swimming	200 Free Relay	Caroline Bessesen	Swimming	300 Free Relay	
	Zayne Roop	Swimming	200 Free Relay	Cai Radecki	Track & Field	1600 M, 800 M	
	Oliver Werling	Swimming	200 Free Relay	Emmett Glenn	Track & Field	1600 M, 800 M	
	Jacob Binegar	Wrestling	80 lbs.				
<b>2022-23</b>	Gabriel Myers	Wrestling	95 lbs.				
	Henry Faurote	Wrestling	110 lbs.				
	Xavior Palacios	Wrestling	140 lbs.				
	Bella Ashley	Swimming	100 Freestyle				
	Hudson Krull	Swimming	100 IM, 100 Breaststroke				
	Jacob Binegar	Wrestling	85 lbs.				
Ben Mills	Wrestling	95 lbs.					
Gabriel Myers	Wrestling	117 lbs.					
Henry Faurote	Wrestling	125 lbs.					
Thomas Laughlin	Track & Field	100 M Dash					